DUCTILE IRON &
STAINLESS STEEL Butterfly Valves
2”–24” 200/150 PSI Bi-Directional Service
DELTA  PRODUCTST
DTP-BFV-12.001.R4
3 Year
Limited
Warranty

650/651
Lug/Wafer-Style Stainless Steel Body
Ordering Guideline
DeltaT 050/051 & 650/651 Butterfly Valves
Ordering Guidelines & Trim Codes
015* =  1.5” 050 =  Wafer Ductile Iron See Chart Below BST = Bare Stem ILP = Infinite Locking Plate
020 =  2” 051 =  Lug Ductile Iron HND =  Lever Handle
025 =  2.5” 650 =  Wafer CF8M GOP = Manual Gear Operator
030 =  3” 651 =  Lug CF8M
040 =  4”
050 =  5”
060 =  6”
080 =  8”
100 =  10”
120 =  12”
140 =  14”
160 =  16”
180 =  18”
200 =  20”
240 =  24”
Size Series Trim Operator Option
*1.5” available in wafer only
Trim Codes Body Disc Stem Seat
262 DI DI-NI-PL 416 SS EPDM
263 DI DI-NI-PL 416 SS BUNA
264 DI DI-NI-PL 416 SS VITON
265 DI DI-NI-PL 416 SS BLACK FOOD EPDM
266 DI DI-NI-PL 416 SS WHITE FOOD EPDM
897 DI NY11 416 SS EPDM
898 DI NY11 416 SS BUNA
899 DI NY11 416 SS VITON
900 DI NY11 416 SS BLACK FOOD EPDM
901 DI NY11 416 SS WHITE FOOD EPDM
780 DI AB 416 SS EPDM
783 DI AB 416 SS BUNA
784 DI AB 416 SS BLACK FOOD EPDM
785 DI AB 416 SS WHITE FOOD EPDM
788 DI AB 416 SS VITON
579 DI CF8M 416 SS EPDM
582 DI CF8M 416 SS BUNA
585 DI CF8M 416 SS BLACK FOOD EPDM
589 DI CF8M 416 SS WHITE FOOD EPDM
590 DI / CF8M CF8M 416 SS / 431 SS HIGH TEMP EPDM
962 DI CF8M 416 SS VITON
482 DI / CF8M CF8M 416 SS / 431 SS PTFE/EPDM
463 DI / CF8M PTFE over CF8M 416 SS / 431 SS PTFE/EPDM
464 CF8M PTFE over CF8M 431 SS VITON
360 CF8M PTFE over CF8M 431 SS BLACK FOOD EPDM
930 CF8M PTFE over CF8M 431 SS WHITE FOOD EPDM
479 CF8M Polished CF8M 431 SS EPDM
465 CF8M Polished CF8M 431 SS BUNA
482P DI / CF8M Polished CF8M 416 SS / 431 SS PTFE/EPDM
492 CF8M Polished CF8M 431 SS VITON
380 CF8M Polished CF8M 431 SS BLACK FOOD EPDM
950 CF8M Polished CF8M 431 SS WHITE FOOD EPDM
4
DeltaT 050/051 Butterfly Valves  2”-12”
050/051 Exploded View
8
16